Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRAMEC CORPORATION		06/17/2008	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAMEC, L.L.C.
Street Address:	40 Davis Street
City:	lola
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66749
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1824303	SONOGRIP
Registration Number:	1844212	Т
Registration Number:	2249347	TEV
Registration Number:	2249348	STEV
Registration Number:	2756921	SMART BOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)368-7677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

630-368-7676 Phone:

Email: jriley@aldenlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: The Alden Law Group - Dana Andrew Alden

Address Line 1: 2122 York Road

Address Line 2: Suite 180

900109285

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRAMEC, LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan G. Riley	
Signature:	/jonathan g. riley/	
Date:	06/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Trademark Assignment Tramec corp - Tramec LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Tramec corp - Tramec LLC#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Tramec corp - Tramec LLC#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Tramec corp - Tramec LLC#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated Loo 17^H, 2008 is by TRAMEC CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation (the "Assignor"), to TRAMEC, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks which are listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>") and which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or used at common law as indicated in <u>Schedule 1</u>.
- B. The Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the registration thereof.

<u>AGREEMENTS</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registration thereof.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of the Trademarks.

The Assignor further agrees that, upon the request of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute and deliver all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of the Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment as well as provide such other material, information, or assignment as the Assignee, may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the Assignor, its successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under its direction, and all those in privity therewith.

[Signature Page Follows]

The ASSIGNOR has executed this agreement as of the date set fourth above.

TRAMEC CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation

By:

Name: WILLIAM RLEE VICE PLESIDENT

Acknowledged and Agreed to by TRAMEC, L.L.C. this /// day of

June_, 2008

By:

Name: Its:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0223

State of)
County of) ss:)
	, being duly sworn, did depose and say thisday
execute this Assignment on bel	e is an officer of TRAMEC Corporation; that he is authorized to half of said corporation; that he has read and signed the foregoing
Assignment and knows and un	derstands the contents thereof.
	Notary Public
	·
My commission expires:	

MACERIA ONEWSOIL

Schedule 1

United States Trademarks

Reg. No.	Mark
1,824,303	SONOGRIP
1,844,212	T & DESIGN
2,249,347	TEV
2,249,348	STEV
2,756,921	SMART BOX

RECORDED: 06/18/2008